



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 608 OF 2024
AND
2 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2335 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2336 OF 2024
AND
3 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2353 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2355 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2356 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2354 OF 2024
AND
4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2398 OF 2024
AND
5 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2024
AND
6 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2413 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2414 OF 2024
AND
7 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2441 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2442 OF 2024
AND
8 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2556 OF 2024

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2555 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2558 OF 2024
AND
9 FIRST APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8607 OF 2020
IN FA/124/2025
AND
10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 125 OF 2025
AND

11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1044 OF 2025

SAKHARAM BHIKA AHER AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 02.09.2025

PER COURT :

1. Await Record and Proceedings.
2. Stand over to 14.10.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME)
JUDGE

mahajansb/