



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2335 OF 2024

Karbhari Laxman Korde And Another .. Appellants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Pramod Karode, Advocate h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Smt. Chaitali Choudhary-Kutti, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2336 OF 2024
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2398 OF 2024
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2024
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2441 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2442 OF 2024
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2558 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2555 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2556 OF 2024**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate for the appellants seeks some time to produce on record chart.
2. Smt. Kutti, learned Advocate appears for respondent No. 3.
3. Stand over to 25.11.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.