



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**80 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2398 OF 2024**

Surajmal Ramlal Jaiswal .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

**AND**

**81 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2024**

Bhausahab Deorao Korde and others .. Appellants  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

**AND**

**85 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2441 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2442 OF 2024**

Dnyaneshwar Sheku Korde .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

**AND**

**87 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2555 OF 2024**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2556 OF 2024**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2558 OF 2024**

Swarupchand Sandusing Bainade .. Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri A. M. Hazare, Advocate h/f Shri Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Appellants in all matters.

Shri V. V. Jahagirdar, Shri S. N. Morampalle and Shri N. D. Raje, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in respective matters.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. List these matters for final disposal on 21.04.2026.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/March 26*